

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008856 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4889
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 PRICE CREEK SNOPARK VIC
 TO CABIN CREEK VIC WB - PAVING
 15Y015
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(449)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	147,473.52	-40.33 %	88,000.00	-59,473.52	138,879.50	-5.83 %	209,477.00	42.04 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 2770.0000	L.F.	5.0000 13,850.00	-50.00 % -6,925.00	2.5000 6,925.00	-50.00 % -6,925.00	3.0000 8,310.00	-40.00 % -5,540.00	3.0000 8,310.00	-40.00 % -5,540.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 10.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,500.00	20.00 % 500.00	300.0000 3,000.00	20.00 % 500.00	325.0000 3,250.00	30.00 % 750.00	325.0000 3,250.00	30.00 % 750.00
4	REMOVE MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 3.0000	EACH	250.0000 750.00	88.00 % 660.00	470.0000 1,410.00	88.00 % 660.00	500.0000 1,500.00	100.00 % 750.00	550.0000 1,650.00	120.00 % 900.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		2,000.00	310.00 %	8,200.00	6,200.00	4,000.00	100.00 %	10,000.00	400.00 %
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 550.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 24,750.00	11.11 %	50.0000 27,500.00	11.11 %	44.2500 24,337.50	-1.67 %	40.0000 22,000.00	-11.11 %
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING 140.0000	TON	20.0000 2,800.00	225.00 %	65.0000 9,100.00	225.00 %	75.0000 10,500.00	275.00 %	30.0000 4,200.00	50.00 %
8	SHOULDER FINISHING 4.1000	MI.	2,000.0000 8,200.00	135.00 %	4,700.0000 19,270.00	135.00 %	2,500.0000 10,250.00	25.00 %	3,000.0000 12,300.00	50.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008856 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4889
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 PRICE CREEK SNOPARK VIC
 TO CABIN CREEK VIC WB - PAVING
 15Y015
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(449)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 6505 226TH PL SE #200 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939 98027-8905
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	1.8000	TON	650.0000	2,100.0000	223.08 %	1,000.0000	53.85 %	2,000.0000	207.69 %	
			1,170.00	3,780.00	2,610.00	1,800.00	630.00	3,600.00	2,430.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	32850.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	3.3000	32.00 %	2.4500	-2.00 %	4.5000	80.00 %	
			82,125.00	108,405.00	26,280.00	80,482.50	-1,642.50	147,825.00	65,700.00	
11	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	2090.0000	TON	90.0000	86.0000	-4.44 %	88.0000	-2.22 %	86.0000	-4.44 %	
			188,100.00	179,740.00	-8,360.00	183,920.00	-4,180.00	179,740.00	-8,360.00	
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	870.0000	TON	100.0000	95.0000	-5.00 %	118.0000	18.00 %	86.0000	-14.00 %	
			87,000.00	82,650.00	-4,350.00	102,660.00	15,660.00	74,820.00	-12,180.00	
13	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	12160.0000	TON	85.0000	85.0000	0.00 %	88.0000	3.53 %	86.0000	1.18 %	
			1,033,600.00	1,033,600.00	0.00	1,070,080.00	36,480.00	1,045,760.00	12,160.00	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			31,000.00	31,000.00		31,000.00		31,000.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,672.00	20,672.00		20,672.00		20,672.00		
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
17	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	6.4000	TON	650.0000	1,000.0000	53.85 %	1,500.0000	130.77 %	1,500.0000	130.77 %	
			4,160.00	6,400.00	2,240.00	9,600.00	5,440.00	9,600.00	5,440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008856 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4889
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 PRICE CREEK SNOPARK VIC
 TO CABIN CREEK VIC WB - PAVING
 15Y015
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(449)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	JOINT ADHESIVE, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	32910.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4500	-55.00 %	0.7000	-30.00 %	0.5500	-45.00 %	
			32,910.00	14,809.50	-18,100.50	23,037.00	-9,873.00	18,100.50	-14,809.50	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	
			700.00	1,400.00	700.00	490.00	-210.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		
TRAFFIC										
21	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	2513.0000	L.F.	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	
			62,825.00	57,799.00	-5,026.00	57,799.00	-5,026.00	57,799.00	-5,026.00	
22	POWDER COAT BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	5.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	2,900.0000	5.45 %	3,378.2000	22.84 %	2,750.0000	0.00 %	
			13,750.00	14,500.00	750.00	16,891.00	3,141.00	13,750.00	0.00	
23	WEATHERING STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	5.0000	EACH	700.0000	770.0000	10.00 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	750.0000	7.14 %	
			3,500.00	3,850.00	350.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,750.00	250.00	
24	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	900.0000	L.F.	25.0000	13.0000	-48.00 %	7.0000	-72.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %	
			22,500.00	11,700.00	-10,800.00	6,300.00	-16,200.00	10,800.00	-11,700.00	
25	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,200.0000	30.00 %	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	
			12,000.00	15,600.00	3,600.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	
26	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	180.0000	HR	60.0000	1.0500	-98.25 %	64.0000	6.67 %	64.0000	6.67 %	
			10,800.00	189.00	-10,611.00	11,520.00	720.00	11,520.00	720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008856 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4889
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 PRICE CREEK SNOPARK VIC
 TO CABIN CREEK VIC WB - PAVING
 15Y015
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(449)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			6505 226TH PL SE #200			80 POND ROAD	
	PARKER WA 98939			98027-8905				
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			YAKIMA WA 989019354	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	RIGID GUIDE POSTS									
	129.0000	EACH	50.0000	57.0000	14.00 %	55.5000	11.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	
			6,450.00	7,353.00	903.00	7,159.50	709.50	8,385.00	1,935.00	
28	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	11610.0000	L.F.	1.7000	1.2000	-29.41 %	0.9000	-47.06 %	1.1500	-32.35 %	
			19,737.00	13,932.00	-5,805.00	10,449.00	-9,288.00	13,351.50	-6,385.50	
29	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	3590.0000	L.F.	1.7000	7.3000	329.41 %	5.0000	194.12 %	7.0000	311.76 %	
			6,103.00	26,207.00	20,104.00	17,950.00	11,847.00	25,130.00	19,027.00	
30	GROOVED PAINT LINE									
	19130.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.8000	-20.00 %	0.6500	-35.00 %	0.7500	-25.00 %	
			19,130.00	15,304.00	-3,826.00	12,434.50	-6,695.50	14,347.50	-4,782.50	
31	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	22.0000	EACH	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			550.00	770.00	220.00	660.00	110.00	660.00	110.00	
32	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	4.2000	MI.	2,500.0000	1,600.0000	-36.00 %	2,700.0000	8.00 %	1,150.0000	-54.00 %	
			10,500.00	6,720.00	-3,780.00	11,340.00	840.00	4,830.00	-5,670.00	
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.4000	HUND	2,500.0000	3,300.0000	32.00 %	2,350.0000	-6.00 %	2,150.0000	-14.00 %	
			3,500.00	4,620.00	1,120.00	3,290.00	-210.00	3,010.00	-490.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	32910.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.2100	-58.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.3500	-30.00 %	
			16,455.00	6,911.10	-9,543.90	9,873.00	-6,582.00	11,518.50	-4,936.50	
35	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	300.0000	HR	4.0000	1.0500	-73.75 %	2.7500	-31.25 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	
			1,200.00	315.00	-885.00	825.00	-375.00	750.00	-450.00	
36	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1010.0000	HR	4.0000	0.1100	-97.25 %	3.2500	-18.75 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			4,040.00	111.10	-3,928.90	3,282.50	-757.50	3,030.00	-1,010.00	
37	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			54.55 %		54.55 %		127.27 %	
			11,000.00	17,000.00	6,000.00	17,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y015 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008856 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4889
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 PRICE CREEK SNOPARK VIC
 TO CABIN CREEK VIC WB - PAVING
 15Y015
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(449)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016
 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD		6505 226TH PL SE #200		80 POND ROAD	
	PARKER WA 98939		98027-8905			
	YAKIMA WA 989090337		ISSAQUAH WA 980277016		YAKIMA WA 989019354	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	720.0000	HR	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	62.0000	37.78 %	53.0000	17.78 %	
			32,400.00	43,200.00	10,800.00	44,640.00	12,240.00	38,160.00	5,760.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			35.00 %		16.67 %		44.44 %	
			18,000.00	24,300.00	6,300.00	21,000.00	3,000.00	26,000.00	8,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
43	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
44	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		50.00 %		100.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	750.00	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,971,204.52	\$1,929,246.70	-2.13%	\$2,004,436.00	1.69%	\$2,100,100.00	6.54%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,971,204.52	\$1,929,246.70	-2.13%	\$2,004,436.00	1.69%	\$2,100,100.00	6.54%	